Illinois law.
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Section 910.40  Liability Insurance 

Field trial organizations must acquire liability insurance coverage in an amount of at least $1,000,000 to cover personal injuries or accidents to participants or spectators and to cover damage to State property or to the property and crops of landowners adjacent to State property. 

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 8295, effective May 26, 2005)
